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Record Highs and Lows: Acreage, Yield, and Production of Utah Crops 
Record High Record Low 

 Quantity 
Unit Quantity Year Quantity Year 

Year 
Record 
Started 

Corn for Grain 
        Acres Harvested 
        Yield 
        Production 
Corn for Silage 
        Acres Harvested 
        Yield 
        Production 
Barley 
        Acres Harvested 
        Yield 
        Production 
Oats 
        Acres Harvested 
        Yield 
        Production 
All Wheat 
        Acres Harvested 
        Yield 
        Production 
Other Spring Wheat 
        Acres Harvested 
        Yield 
        Production 
Winter Wheat 
        Acres Harvested 
        Yield 
        Production 
All Hay 
        Acres Harvested 
        Yield 
        Production 
Alfalfa Hay 
        Acres Harvested 
        Yield 
        Production 
All Other Hay 
        Acres Harvested 
        Yield 
        Production 
Dry Edible Beans 
        Acres Harvested 
        Yield 
        Production 
Summer Storage Onions 
        Acres Harvested 
        Yield 
        Production 
Apples 
        Utilized Production 
Apricots 
        Utilized Production 
Peaches (Freestone) 
        Utilized Production 
Pears 
        Utilized Production 
Sweet Cherries 
        Utilized Production 
Tart Cherries 
        Utilized Production 

 
1,000 Acres 
Bushels 
1,000 Bushels 
 
1,000 Acres 
Tons 
1,000 Tons 
 
1,000 Acres 
Bushels 
1,000 Bushels 
 
1,000 Acres 
Bushels 
1,000 Bushels 
 
1,000 Acres 
Bushels 
1,000 Bushels 
 
1,000 Acres 
Bushels 
1,000 Bushels 
 
1,000 Acres 
Bushels 
1,000 Bushels 
 
1,000 Acres 
Tons 
1,000 Tons 
 
1,000 Acres 
Tons 
1,000 Tons 
 
1,000 Acres 
Tons 
1,000 Tons 
 
1,000 Acres 
Pounds 
1,000 Cwt 
 
Acres 
Cwt 
1,000 Cwt 
 
Million Lbs 
 
Tons 
 
Tons 
 
Tons 
 
Tons 
 
Million Lbs 

 
24 

163.0 
3,384 

 
80 

23.0 
1,501 

 
190 
88.0 

12,880 
 

82 
85.0 

3,338 
 

444 
52.6 

9,750 
 

160 
65.0 

4,000 
 

342 
52.0 

8,100 
 

725 
3.93 

2,788 
 

575 
4.40 

2,420 
 

180 
2.30 
380 

 
20 

1,670 
91 

 
2,700 

525 
1,256 

 
63.0 

 
10,000 

 
22,100 

 
8,750 

 
7,700 

 
30.0 

 
1918,1992,1998 

2005 
1998 

 
1975,1976 

1997 
1980 

 
1957 
1995 
1982 

 
1910 

2002,2007 
1914 

 
1953 
1999 
1986 

 
1918 
1995 
1918 

 
1953 
1999 
1986 

 
2000 
1999 
1999 

 
2000 

1993,1998,1999 
1999 

 
1947 

1998,1999,2005 
1998 

 
1970 
2002 
1947 

 
1999 
1992 
1999 

 
1987 

 
1957 

 
1922 

 
1954 

 
1968 

 
1992 

 
2 

14.7 
85 

 
2 

6.0 
17 

 
8 

22.0 
242 

 
4 

25.0 
340 

 
65 

15.4 
1,139 

 
9 

18.7 
390 

 
100 
12.7 

1,862 
 

402 
1.51 
679 

 
359 
1.67 
600 

 
92 

0.86 
79 

 
0.3 

110 
2 

 
550 
200 
150 

 
2.7 

 
0 

 
750 

 
200 

 
0 

 
1.3 

 
1963,1966 

1889 
1934 

 
1920,1921,1922 

1934 
1921 

 
1898 
1882 
1882 

 
2002 

1882,1883 
2002 

 
1880,1881 

1919 
1882 

 
2007 
1919 
2002 

 
2002 
1919 
1924 

 
1909 
1934 
1934 

 
1934 
1934 
1934 

 
1934 
1934 
1934 

 
2002 
1951 

1977,2006 
 

1954,1966 
1940 
1952 

 
1889 

 
1972,1995,1999 

 
1972 

 
1972,2005 

 
1972 

 
1972 

 
1882 

 
 
 

1919 
 
 
 

1882 
 
 
 

1882 
 
 
 

1879 
 
 
 

1909 
 
 
 

1909 
 
 
 

1909 
 
 
 

1919 
 
 
 

1924 
 
 
 

1934 
 
 
 

1939 
 
 
 

1889 
 

1929 
 

1899 
 

1909 
 

1938 
 

1938 
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Record Highs and Lows: Utah Livestock, Poultry, Honey, and Mink 
Record High Record Low 

 Quantity 
Unit Quantity Year Quantity Year 

Year 
Record 
Started 

Cattle & Calves 
 
      Inventory Jan 1 . . . . . . . . . . 
 
      Calf Crop . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
 
      Beef Cows Jan 1  1. . . . . . . . 
 
      Milk Cows Jan 1  1. . . . . . . . 
 
      Milk Production . . . . . . . . . . 
 
       
Hogs and Pigs 
 
      Inventory Dec. 1  2. . . . . . . . 
 
Sheep and Lambs 
 
      Breeding Sheep Inventory Jan 1 . . 
 
      Lamb Crop . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
 
      Market Sheep & Lambs Inv Jan 1 . . 
 
Chickens 
 
      Hens & Pullets of Laying Age Dec 1 
 
      Egg Production Total for Year . . . 
 
Honey 
 
      Production . . . . . . . . . . . . 
 
Mink 
 
      Pelts Produced . . . . . . . . . . 

 
 
Thou Hd 
 
Thou Hd 
 
Thou Hd 
 
Thou Hd 
 
Mill. Lbs 
 
 
 
 
Thou Hd 
 
 
 
Thou Hd 
 
Thou Hd 
 
Thou Hd 
 
 
 
Thou Hd 
 
Mill. Eggs 
 
 
 
Thou Lbs 
 
 
 
Thou Pelts 

 
 

950 
 

400 
 

374 
 

126 
 

1,745 
 
 
 
 

690 
 
 
 

2,882 
 

1,736 
 

295 
 
 
 

3,763 
 

954 
 
 
 

4,368 
 
 
 

780 

 
 

1983 
 

2000,2001,2007 
 

1983 
 

1945 
 

2006 
 
 
 
 

2004,2005 
 
 
 

1901 
 

1930 
 

1937 
 
 
 

2006 
 

2007 
 
 
 

1963 
 
 
 

1989 

 
 

95 
 

129 
 

107 
 

14 
 

412 
 
 
 
 

4 
 
 
 

167 
 

235 
 

18 
 
 
 

1,166 
 

142 
 
 
 

874 
 
 
 

283 

 
 

1867 
 

1935 
 

1939 
 

1867 
 

1924 
 
 
 
 

1866,1867,1868 
 
 
 

1867 
 

2007 
 

1988 
 
 
 

1965 
 

1924 
 
 
 

2001 
 
 
 

1973 

 
 

1867 
 

1920 
 

1920 
 

1867 
 

1924 
 
 
 
 

1866 
 
 
 

1867 
 

1924 
 

1937 
 
 
 

1925 
 

1924 
 
 
 

1913 
 
 
 

1969 
 1 Cows and heifers two years old and over prior to 1970; cows that have calved starting in 1970. 
 2 January 1 estimates discontinued in 1969.  December 1 estimates began in 1969. 
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